1
2
3
4 5
6
7
8Offset Trim
V+–In

changes could cause the device not to meet its published
specifications.
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
PACKAGE SPECIFIED
DRAWING TEMPERATURE PACKAGE ORDERING TRANSPORT
PRODUCT PACKAGE NUMBER RANGE MARKING NUMBER (1) MEDIA
OPA445AP 8-Pin DIP 006  –25°C to +85°C OPA445AP OPA445AP Rails
OPA445AU SO-8 Surface-Mount 182  –25°C to +85°C OPA445AU OPA445AU Rails
OPA445AU " "  " " OPA445AU/2K5 Tape and Reel
OPA445BM 8-Pin TO-99 001 –25°C to +85°C OPA445BM OPA445BM Rails
NOTE: (1) Products followed by a slash (/) are only available in Tape and Reel in the quantities indicated (e.g., /2K5 indicates 2500 devices per reel). Ordering 2500
pieces of “OPA445AU/2K5” will get a single 2500 piece Tape and Reel.
4
®